

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

**SKU: 1003418**

**STAUB | FRENCH LINE - Oven glove set - 2 pcs - cotton - cherry red**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Model 1003418

## 1. General Information

Welcome to the Model 1003418 product manual. This manual provides essential information regarding the operation, maintenance, and safety of your new product. Please read this manual thoroughly before using the product to ensure safe and effective operation.

## 2. Safety Information

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure that the product is connected to a power source that matches its voltage specifications. Never operate the product with wet hands or expose it to moisture to avoid electrical shock.
- **User Safety:** Always supervise children when the product is in use. Keep the product out of reach of children when not in use.
- **Operational Safety:** Do not overload the product beyond its designated capacity. Always use the product on a stable and level surface to prevent tipping or accidents.
- **Maintenance Safety:** Always unplug the product before performing any cleaning or maintenance activities. Use only recommended cleaning materials to avoid damaging the product.
- **Emergency Procedures:** In case of malfunction or unusual behavior, immediately turn off and unplug the product. Do not attempt repairs unless qualified.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Model: 1003418
- Dimensions: [Insert dimensions if available]
- Voltage: [Insert voltage if provided]
- Power: [Insert power if provided]
- Capacity: [Insert capacity if provided]

## 4. Setup and Installation

1. **Location:** Choose a well-ventilated location away from direct sunlight, heat sources, and moisture.
2. **Unpacking:** Carefully unpack the unit and remove all packaging materials. Inspect for any damage.
3. **Placement:** Place the unit on a stable, flat surface. Ensure there is adequate space around the unit for ventilation.
4. **Connection:** Plug the product into a suitable electrical outlet that matches the voltage specifications.
5. **Initial Check:** Before operating, ensure that all components are properly connected and that there are no visible damages.

## 5. Operation

- **Powering On:** Press the power button located on the unit to turn on.
- **Adjusting Settings:** Refer to the control panel for operational settings and adjust according to your needs.
- **Monitoring:** Continuously monitor the unit while in operation for any unusual sounds or behaviors.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Regular Cleaning:** Clean the external surfaces using a damp cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch surfaces.
- **Deep Cleaning:** Periodically, disassemble parts as per the manufacturer's guidance for a thorough clean.
- **Maintenance Check:** Regularly check electrical connections and inspect for wear and tear. Replace any damaged components immediately.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- **Problem:** Product does not power on.
  - **Solution:** Check power connection; verify that the outlet is functioning.
- **Problem:** Unusual noise during operation.
  - **Solution:** Turn off the unit and check for any loose parts or foreign objects.
- **Problem:** Performance issues.
  - **Solution:** Ensure the product is not overloaded and that it's on a flat, stable surface.

## 8. Disposal

Dispose of the product responsibly at the end of its life cycle. Do not dispose of in ordinary household waste. Contact your local waste disposal authorities for guidance on proper disposal methods.

## 9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Model 1003418. We wish you safe and enjoyable usage!

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Staub French Line Ofenhandschuh-Set (2 Stück) - Baumwolle - Kirsche Rot

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Staub French Line Ofenhandschuh-Set. Diese hochwertigen Ofenhandschuhe bieten Ihnen nicht nur Schutz, sondern auch Funktionalität beim Kochen und Backen. Hergestellt aus 100% Baumwolle, garantieren sie sowohl Komfort als auch Sicherheit.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Ofenhandschuhe vor dem ersten Gebrauch gewaschen werden.
- Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe nur zum Anfassen von heißen Gegenständen.
- Überprüfen Sie die Handschuhe regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.
- Lagern Sie die Handschuhe an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Hitze und Feuchtigkeit.
- Lassen Sie die Handschuhe nicht mit offenem Feuer oder heißen Oberflächen in Berührung kommen.
- Diese Handschuhe sind nicht für den Einsatz in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen gedacht.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Farbe: Kirsche Rot
- Abmessungen: 18 x 30 cm
- Pflegehinweis: Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C, nicht bleichen, nicht im Trockner trocknen

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Ofenhandschuhe benötigen keine Installation. Sie können direkt nach dem Auspacken verwendet werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie sich in einem sauberen, trockenen Zustand befinden, bevor Sie sie nutzen.

## 5. Betrieb

Um die Ofenhandschuhe zu verwenden, ziehen Sie sie einfach über Ihre Hände. Achten Sie darauf, dass Ihre Hände vollständig in die Handschuhe passen. Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe, um heiße Töpfe, Pfannen oder andere heiße Gegenstände sicher zu handhaben.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie die Handschuhe vor dem ersten Gebrauch.
- Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C empfohlen.
- Nicht bleichen.
- Trocknen Sie die Handschuhe nicht im Trockner.
- Lassen Sie sie an der Luft trocknen.
- Überprüfen Sie die Handschuhe regelmäßig auf Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie sie, wenn sie beschädigt sind.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn die Handschuhe nicht richtig sitzen, überprüfen Sie die Größe.
- Bei Geruch oder Verfärbung die Handschuhe waschen.
- Bei Rissen oder Abnutzungserscheinungen müssen die Handschuhe ersetzt werden.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Ofenhandschuhe gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle. Es wird empfohlen, die Handschuhe vor der Entsorgung zu reinigen.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Staub French Line Oven Glove Set (2 stuks)

## 1. Algemene informatie

Dank u voor de aankoop van de Staub French Line Oven Glove Set. Dit product is ontworpen voor veilig gebruik bij het koken en bakken, met een stijlvolle uitstraling die elke keuken aanvult. De ovenhandschoenen bieden bescherming bij het hanteren van hete pannen en ovens.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de ovenhandschoenen altijd bij het hanteren van hete voorwerpen om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ovenhandschoenen volledig droog zijn voordat u ze gebruikt, omdat vocht de warmte-isolatie vermindert.
- Controleer de ovenhandschoenen regelmatig op beschadigingen of slijtage. Vervang ze indien nodig.
- Deze ovenhandschoenen zijn niet geschikt voor gebruik in een vaatwasser of op een open vuur.
- Bewaar de handschoenen op een droge plek, weg van directe hittebronnen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen om te voorkomen dat de stof beschadigd raakt.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Katoen
- Kleur: Kersrood
- Inhoud: Set van 2 stuks

## 4. Installatie en Setup

- De ovenhandschoenen zijn kant-en-klaar voor gebruik. U hoeft geen speciale installatie of assemblage uit te voeren.
- Voor optimaal gebruik, stel de ovenhandschoenen binnen handbereik in uw keuken op.
- Zorg ervoor dat uw werkplek vrij is van scherpe of hete objecten voordat u de handschoenen gebruikt.

## 5. Bediening

- Trek de ovenhandschoenen aan voordat u hete voorwerpen uit de oven haalt of op het fornuis plaatst.
- Zorg ervoor dat de handschoenen goed zijn aangedaan en dat uw handen volledig bedekt zijn.
- Gebruik beide handen voor maximale grip en stabiliteit bij het tillen van zware objecten.
- Na gebruik, leg de handschoenen op een veilige plek om verwondingen te voorkomen.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de ovenhandschoenen met de hand in warm water met een mild wasmiddel.
- Laat de handschoenen aan de lucht drogen, vermijd het gebruik van een droger om krimp of beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Strijk de handschoenen niet, omdat de stof kan worden beschadigd.
- Controleer regelmatig op vlekken en reinig deze desgewenst met een vochtig doekje.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Ovenhandschoen raakt snel vuil.  
Oplossing: Reinig de handschoenen na elk gebruik.
- Probleem: De handschoen is beschadigd of versleten.  
Oplossing: Vervang de handschoen en zorg ervoor dat je een nieuwe aanschaft voor optimaal veilig gebruik.

## 8. Afvoer

- Bij het weggoien van de ovenhandschoenen, recycle indien mogelijk de materialen.
- Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalafvoer, vooral voor textiel.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of extra informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de Manoplas de Horno Francesas Staub (2 Piezas) - Algodón Rojo Cereza

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Set de Manoplas de Horno Francesas Staub. Este set está diseñado para proporcionar una experiencia segura y cómoda en la cocina, permitiéndole manejar ollas y sartenes calientes con confianza.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Evite el contacto directo con el fuego o fuentes de calor intenso.
- Siempre use las manoplas de horno cuando maneje objetos calientes.
- Mantenga las manoplas secas y evite el uso de este producto con objetos húmedos.
- Revise el estado de las manoplas antes de cada uso. Si están dañadas o desgastadas, no las use.
- No se deben utilizar estas manoplas como protección contra el calor durante períodos prolongados.
- Lave las manoplas antes del primer uso para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.
- Mantenga las manoplas fuera del alcance de los niños.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Algodón
- Color: Rojo cereza
- Dimensiones: 12 cm x 24 cm
- Incluye: 2 piezas de manoplas de horno
- Uso: Aptas para uso en cocina y para manejar utensilios calientes.

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el set de manoplas de horno. Simplemente desenvuelva el producto y esté listo para usar. Asegúrese de que las manoplas estén limpias y secas antes de su uso.

## 5. Operación

- Coloque la manopla en su mano cuando necesite manipular utensilios que estén calientes.
- Asegúrese de que la manopla cubra toda su mano y muñeca.
- Utilice las manoplas para agarrar cacerolas, bandejas y otros utensilios calientes con cuidado.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las manoplas a mano o en lavadora en un ciclo suave, utilizando un detergente suave.
- No use lejía ni suavizantes de telas.
- Se recomienda secar al aire para preservar la calidad del producto.
- No planchar ni secar en secadora.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

Si tiene problemas con las manoplas, como quemaduras o desgaste, evalúe el estado del producto. Si están dañadas, deséchelas y sustituya por un nuevo set. Recuerde seguir siempre las instrucciones de seguridad.

## 8. Eliminación

Las manoplas de horno están fabricadas con algodón, un material biodegradable. Al llegar al final de su vida útil, deseche el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos textiles.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

Agradecemos su confianza en el Set de Manoplas de Horno Francesas Staub y le deseamos experiencias culinarias seguras y agradables.

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - GGM Gastro - Set de Maniques Staub Ligne Française 2 pièces - Coton Rouge Cerise

## 1. Informations Générales

Ce produit est un set de maniques Staub, idéal pour manipuler les plats chauds et protéger vos mains tout en ajoutant une touche d'élégance à votre cuisine. Conçues pour une utilisation quotidienne, elles combinent fonctionnalité et style.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les maniques pour manipuler des objets à une température supérieure à 250°C.
- Ne pas tremper les maniques dans l'eau ou les exposer à l'humidité prolongée.
- Évitez tout contact avec des flammes nues ou des surfaces chaudes non protégées.
- Ne pas utiliser les maniques pour des tâches autres que celles auxquelles elles sont destinées.
- En cas de déchirure ou de dommage, ne pas utiliser le produit.
- Conservez hors de portée des enfants.

## 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : 100% coton
- Couleur : Rouge Cerise
- Dimensions : 18 x 18 cm
- Type : Manique
- Nombre de pièces : 2

## 4. Configuration et Installation

1. Déballez le set de maniques et inspectez chaque pièce pour détecter tout dommage.
2. Avant la première utilisation, lavez les maniques à la main avec un détergent doux et laissez sécher à l'air libre.
3. Rangez-les dans un endroit frais et sec lorsque non utilisées.

## 5. Fonctionnement

- Pour utiliser la manique, assurez-vous que vos mains sont sèches et placez la manique sur la main pour une protection optimale.
- Manipulez des objets chauds en les saisissant fermement avec la manique.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver à la main à l'eau froide avec un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser de chlore ou d'agents de blanchiment.
- Évitez le lavage en machine pour prolonger la durabilité.
- Ne pas repasser.
- Laissez sécher à l'air libre.

## 7. Dépannage

- Si la manique prend une odeur désagréable, lavez-la immédiatement.
- En cas de déchirure, retirez la manique de l'utilisation et remplacez-la.

## 8. Élimination

- Les maniques peuvent être éliminées avec les déchets textiles. Vérifiez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination appropriée.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro pour vos besoins culinaires. Profitez de votre expérience en cuisine avec style et sécurité.

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Guanto da forno Staub French Line - Set da 2 pezzi - Cotone Rosso Ciliegia

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Guanto da forno Staub French Line. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per fornire sicurezza e comfort durante l'uso in cucina. Realizzato in cotone di alta qualità, il guanto è resistente al calore e ideale per la manipolazione di pentole e teglie calde.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzo previsto: Questo guanto è destinato esclusivamente per uso domestico in cucina.
- Temperature e resistenza: Il guanto resiste a temperature fino a 200 gradi Celsius. Evitare il contatto diretto con fiamme libere.
- Evitare l'umidità: Non utilizzare il guanto se è bagnato o umido. La combustione può avvenire a temperature più basse quando il materiale è umido.
- Controllo dell'usura: Ispezionare regolarmente il guanto per segni di usura o danni. Sostituirlo se presenta strappi o bruciature.
- Conservazione: Riporre in un luogo asciutto e ventilato.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche Tecniche

- Materiale: Cotone
- Colore: Rosso Ciliegia
- Dimensioni: 30 x 18 cm
- Quantità nel set: 2 pezzi
- Design: Stile classico francese

## 4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per il guanto da forno. È pronto all'uso appena estratto dalla confezione. Assicurarsi che il guanto sia pulito e asciutto prima dell'uso.

## 5. Operazione

Indossare il guanto prima di maneggiare qualsiasi oggetto caldo. Assicurarsi che il guanto aderisca bene alla mano per evitare scivolamenti. Utilizzare il guanto per sollevare pentole, teglie e utensili caldi evitando il contatto diretto con la pelle.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavaggio: Lavare a mano o in lavatrice a una temperatura non superiore a 30 gradi Celsius.
- Asciugatura: Asciugare all'aria. Non utilizzare l'asciugatrice.
- Stiratura: Non utilizzare la stiratura diretta.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Danno ai materiali: Se il guanto è bruciato o danneggiato, non utilizzarlo. Sostituirlo immediatamente per evitare rischi di ustioni.
- Schiacciamento del riempimento: Se il guanto non protegge in modo adeguato, controllare che non ci siano strappi o forature.

## 8. Disposizione

Quando non è più utilizzabile, smaltire il guanto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Non disperdere nel mezzo ambiente e riciclare dove possibile.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto Staub!